Driving a Sustainable Future with Rail

#uicsustainabilityactionweek

| ucie Anderton

Director for
Sustainability

UIC

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



2 ; o=
»ﬂdi‘: BANE NOR "(  EUROSTAR" 2J e rE'ﬂfE’ %Jernhusen

WELCOMING
OUR GLOBAL
& TearrveRe ProRail <JECF =X ovaneine AU D I E N C E

UITP rueuc

K<

KOREA
Infraestruturas NATIONAL RAILWAY

INFRABEL %4

TRANMSPORT

o e f e RENES EUROPEAN CYCLISTS’ FEDERATION
L B SBB CFF FFS DE
s> . j 47 UIC Members from Europe,

[oros lompar Eireann

“{— International . : : .
e Sk e ||| m— N (tTransporlt Forum qu Africa, I—atm_Ame”.C.a, Middle
== e . east and Asia-Pacific

talo = # NS JRailBaltica  NetworkRail

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BAN

6 Universities or research
Institutes

TCDD VAYLA

European

Passengers’
LISed @ ‘) Federation _ _ _
SVYSTrA .,c, C 23 partners or institutions
II&EEHM £
@ FIAN uppliers
=== Rhatische Buhn LIBY A RAMLWENS Nwwa? | rempon iesncion p p

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



OUR
SPONSORS

Gold Silver

MULLER- BBM

‘ ' FAIL TECHNOLOGIE
“ Schrey & Veit
A Solutions for silence

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week


https://www.atkinsrealis.com/?mc_cid=12cad854f9&mc_eid=UNIQID
https://neel.com.pl/web/?jezyk=en
https://www.renfe.com/es/en
https://elpa.si/
https://www.muellerbbm-rail.com/homepage/
https://sundv.de/en/home-english/

PROGRAMME

Tue, 11 March Wed, 12 March

Thu, 13 March

08:30 Breakfast Session: Engaging

Stakeholders in the climate challenge
Atrium)

09:00 Railway

08:30 Networking Coffee morning (Atrium) 08:30 Networking Coffee morning

9.30 Sustainable

09:30 Zero Waste

09:00 Railway 10:00 Air Quality

09:00 Sustainable

Noise pay 1: Being a Procurement Noise Day 2: ERJU Workshop: the Land Use manhagement
responsible nelghbour meeting (ErRPC members Quieter Rall (stephenson Power of Workshop: Tracks Workshop
(Stephenson & F.List) only - Room 205) &F.List) Procurement of Harmony - (Room 302)

(Room 203) Railways & Nature

(Room 203)

10:00 Energy & CO2 |{ 09:00 Train2BEqual

From 12.00 - Registration & Long-term Gender Equality
Network lunch from 12.30 prospects Workshop (Gare
Workshop Montparnasse)

(Room 203)

12.30 - 13.30 Networking Lunch (Mezzanine)

13:30 Climate 13:30 Zero Waste

13:30 Opening Ceremony Plenary

13:30 Railwavl 13:30 13:30 . as 13:30 Sustainable 13:30 Air Quality
(Stephenson & F.List) Noise Day 1: Energy & Sustainable change adap"ilcn Workshop: Digital Land Use Workshop
Being a cO2 Tourism i Workshhop;c Passports (room 203) Workshop: Tracks | (aq sector members only —
, . artnerships for _
15:00 Networking & |{ 15:30 ECO2 Sector responsible Long- (Room 303) System Resﬁi erce . C?lf HarrgoNnﬁ Room 302)
Poster session Meeting (members neighbour B +orm istephenson & F.List) al vv(z;g/ fm 203)3 ure
(Stephenson & F.List) only — Room 303) (stephenson & F.List prospects

(Room 203)

15:30 Sustainability Reporting (room 203)
+Sustainability Reporting World Café

16:30 Panel : Is Sustainability
integrated into business strategy?
(Stephenson & F.List)

18:00 Networking Reception (4trium)

17:30 Networking Reception (Atrium)

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week

L1a Talarico

Chair of UIC
Sustainabllity
Platform

Trenitalia



-~ Does Rail Matter? The Future Of
SUSTAINABILITY

Action Week Global Sustainable Transport

UN ESCAP UITP IEA Asian
Development Bank




POSTER PITCH

Rall Ecopassenger Traction Energy and Air c SFERA TRAIN@BEQUAL
Sustainability and Trenitalia Energy Quality Best
Index Customers Database Practice
Green Stations
Design Guide
Parked Trains M_UI“'M_OdiX 9 Future rall Rail4Cities
Alr+Rail Tourism
Zero Waste 13 Environmental Eco4VAR ELPA UIC -
Railways Specification for Sustainability
Rolling Stock Platform
SUSTAINABILITY

Action Week



MINGLING

SHARE THOUGHTS ON THE SOCIALS
WITH
#UICSUSTAINABILITYACTIONWEEK

TAG US WITH @UICRAIL

ENJOY THE What’s Next?

Back in here for the next plenary
panel at 16.30 “Is sustainability
integrated into business strategy?”

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



IS How can sustainablility Placing sustainability
regulation can beturned  at the heart of your

SUSTAI NAB' LITY INto an opportunity for business strateqgy:
the rallway sector? The case at RENFE
INTEGRATED

INTO BUSINESS
STRATEGY?

Ethem Pekin Adrian Fernandez
Join in on E El.r ' _ Head of Economic Director of Sus..te.ainability
) Policy and and Energy Efficiency
Slido.com T Sustainability
#4135 364 T""- o A

T....ﬂ"'

IE

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



Ol

EI lll.-. |:|'!II

Join in on
Slido.com

#4135 364

} w' - ;(‘-\s

B
~o
\XJ

Ethem Pekin

Head of Economic
Policy and

Sustainability
CER

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week

HOW CAN
SUSTAINABILITY
REGULATION
CAN BE TURNED
INTO AN
OPPORTUNITY
FOR THE
RAILWAY
SECTOR?




CREATING MORE
VALUE FOR RAIL

European railways are ready to deliver
Zero-emission transport

4 trains out of 5 are Rail already goes well beyond
already running on the EU's 2030 renewable
electricity, which is energy target for transport

becoming greener |
- share of renewable energy 1n transport

ﬁ é M Rail* EU target [l All transport
2030
gl !! 0

Rail is the most CO_-efficient transport mode

% 20% 40% 60% BO% 100%

*hased on 2021 PRIME Benchearking Report by Ciity

Specific CO, emissions per transport mode
Passenger

- (33.3gC0 /pkm)

—% Road (143gC0./pkm)

= Air (160.1gC0./pkm)

Freight

(24gCQ, ftkm)

=
e

O] =L LRVELGrways (33,4900 /tkm)

= Road (136.9gC0. /tkm]

Rail is 7x more energy-efficient than road
due to physical advantages

Distance per energy unit consumed

Rail is already a highly electrified and energy efficient form of transport

With 81.6% of traffic already running on electricity in Europe, the railway sector Is
already well advanced on the pathway towards electrification that is

based on fully decarbonised power system.

With a 52% share of renewables, rail already goes well beyond the current EU
renewable energy target for transport and a number of railway companies are
supporting the greater deployment of renewables through their own production or
through entering into long-term contracts (PPASs) to support deployment.

Railways support higher ambitions in sustainability

Rail sector embrace sustainability as an opportunity to create new strategies,
services and business models for long-term value

Railway companies could quantify the costs and revenue opportunities and at
the same time identify risks from not taking action

A higher ambition in sustainability legislation matters for modal shift to rail,
attracting talent and accessing capital

Regulations remain a challenge for businesses, including railways but it’s an
opportunity too.

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



POLICY REQUEST

Railways invited policymakers to
position railways at the centre of any
array of policy tools for promotion of
sustainability and prosperity because of
three main features:

“Modal shift is paramount for a more
sustainable, more secure, socially and
economically fairer, stronger Europe.”

1

Railway are the most
sustainable mode of transport

3

Railways are efficient investors
and contribute to the creation
of sustainable ecosystems

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week

2

Railway’s energy efficiency will
help decrease Europe’s energy
consumption, increase
Europe’s share of renewable
energy sources, and increase
Europe’s independence from
non-EU energy sources

How to get there?

A. Ensuring fair competition
between modes

B. Ensuring adequate financing of
railways

C. Digitalising rail services and
ensuring the deployment of
rail’s key enablers: ERTMS (and
FRMCS), DAC, DCM

D. Recognising the need for to a
new approach to market and
competition policies



Better passenger services for all

More digital rail freight logistics integrated with other modes
A higher capacity infrastructure

Railway will thrive once high ambition are matched with an access to
financing at lower costs

Better engagement with customers, employees, closer dialogue with
governments, investors and financial institutions

Business case to consider

The establishment of a comprehensive, pan-European high-speed rail (HSR) network,
seamlessly linking all EU capitals and major urban centres, would represent an
unparalleled opportunity to revolutionise European travel and catalyse EU integration.
By ambitiously connecting the continent's most important cities, this project stands to
significantly elevate rail's role in long-distance passenger transportation, aiming to capture
more than 50% of the market share. This Initiative is not merely an advancement in
transportation infrastructure; it represents a critical step toward forging a more connected,
accessible, and unified Europe. Its realisation will serve as a cornerstone in the EU's journey
towards enhanced connectivity, economic growth, and environmental sustainability,

underscoring its profound importance for the future of the European Union.

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week

RAILWAYS

AMBITIONS

ENRICO LETTA

VIUCH
VIORE
THANA
MARKET



Pl ACING Placing sustainability

at the heart of your

SUSTAINABILITY AT yusiness strategy:
THE HEART OF  The case at RENFE
YOUR BUSINESS

STRATEGY: THE
CASE AT RENFE

Adrian Fernandez

Director of Sustainability
and Energy Efficiency

e e . m
Joinin on Eﬂl h

Slido.com :I"% T

#4135 364 ]
- n n-h

.Jl-

RENFE

IE

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



el PLACING SUSTAINABILITY
5.000 trains every day | AT THE HEART OF OUR
BUSINESS STRATEGY

| .-é\\s e

THE CASE OF
renfe

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



OUR STRATEGIC
PLAN

Approved in 2021 1n a
post-pandemic context and
prior to rail liberalization.

customer focus
Internationalization
digitalization

cultural transformation

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week

o——————— o o
% 9 v‘

Based on three pillars

Customer focus Internationalization Safety / Efficiency

AR U DR

supported by three drivers

Digital Cultural Strategic
transformation transformation alliances




A NEW
SUSTAINABILITY
MASTER PLAN

= Sustainability as a competitive factor
= ESG vision at the core
= Emphasizing public value

= Adapted to new EU directives

= 211 actions in 36 pillars

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



uic

DOUBLE J E/s/ G/
Renfe Double Materiality Assessment
MATERIALITY

ASSESSMENT

uUsers

Affected communities Own

workforce
3,20 Pollution Cybersecurity
Circular economy

= Contribution from all involved

dlf€as 2
‘© | \ Water and marine...
. . % 5 70 Social action ‘@ Workers in the value t
= Over 200 impacts, risks and : P chair e >ata management
opportunities assessed s

retaining talent

|

I

|

|

| |
Attracting and ’ |
|

|

|

|

|

I

2,20 Biodiversity and
= /7 topics marked as ‘high eosysems
double materiality’ L
} 1,70 2,20 2,70 3,20 3,70

Finance materiality

= 10 topics marked as ‘relevant’

High finance materiality

Low materiality

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



ENVIRONMENT A

= \/ision Zero CO2 for 2030 w = Circular economy plan
scope 1 &2 - measured by 2028

i- v
= Self consumption g © = Better modal integration

15% by 2030 though MaaS and alliances
30% by 2040

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



SOCIAL y s 4

= Diversity and welfare In 25% women in workforce by 2030
talent management Promote hiring in vulnerable groups
= Added value through Full accessibility for all passengers

client service Better commms channels with customers

= Localdevelopment anad New jobs and alliances In the territory
Connectivity Rail-based sustainable tourism products

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



GOVERNANCE

?x = |Integrate ESG principles = Communicate ESG topics

Into management and Internally & externally
decision making

= Tech innovation " Practices alighed with

In digitalization, data regulatory compliance
management and Al solutions

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



NEXT STEPS

TO KEEP US MOVING

= Gap analysis to check compliance with CSRD

= 2025 Sustainability Report under CSRD

= Updating of our Global Strategy Plan

= Reviewing double materiality assessment for
all Renfe Societies

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



THANK YOU!
MERCI!
tGRACIAS!

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



e
¥y

-
1

B

" .

=]

=

E My organisation is embracing sustainability as part of its business plan

Strongly Agree
0%

=]

Partially Agree
0%

Join 3t Not sure

0%
slido.com
#4135 364

Partially Disagree
0%

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week



Joinin on Slido E_F!F"F:E uic/
Is Sustainability Integrated Into T LA

SUSTAINABILITY Business Strategy?
Action Week

Trenitalia RENFE Banenor EFE Chile

25




iC/

INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF RAILWAYS

B-ustainability
I index

2021-2023 data submitted in 2024



https://www.renfe.com/es/en

THANK YOU FOR
JOINING US

SHARE THOUGHTS ON THE SOCIALS
WITH
#UICSUSTAINABILITYACTIONWEEK

TAG US WITH @UICRAIL

A few words from our Gold Sponsor

€ELPA

Join us in the Atrium for the
Cheese and Wine reception
Hosted by

[ ]
-
-
[ ]
-
L - ﬂtx
= ¥,
- .;i\"
e -
] ] =
Ll ]
%’ - e
.
- o,
- i""
- .‘_\
G
-
-
[
-

SUSTAINABILITY
Action Week


https://elpa.si/

	Slide 1: Welcome
	Slide 2: Welcoming our Global Audience
	Slide 3: Our  Sponsors
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Opening
	Slide 6: Does Rail Matter? The Future Of Global Sustainable Transport
	Slide 7: Poster Pitch
	Slide 8: Enjoy the mingling  Share thoughts on the socials with  #uicsustainabilityactionweek  tag us with @UICRAIL
	Slide 9: Is sustainability integrated into business strategy?
	Slide 10: How can sustainability regulation can be turned into an opportunity for the railway sector? 
	Slide 11: Creating more value for rail
	Slide 12: Policy request
	Slide 13: RAILWAYS AMBITIONS
	Slide 14: Placing sustainability at the heart of your business strategy: The case at RENFE
	Slide 15: Placing sustainability at the heart of our business strategy   The case of
	Slide 16: OUR STRATEGIC PLAN
	Slide 17: A new sustainabilitymaster plan
	Slide 18: Double materiality assesSment
	Slide 19: environment
	Slide 20: Social 
	Slide 21: Governance 
	Slide 22: NEXT STEPS to keep us moving
	Slide 23: Thank you! Merci! ¡Gracias!
	Slide 24
	Slide 25: Is Sustainability Integrated Into Business Strategy?
	Slide 26: 2024
	Slide 27: Thank you for Joining us  Share thoughts on the socials with  #uicsustainabilityactionweek  tag us with @UICRAIL

